
March 1, 2010 
 
Kevin Walsh, Vice President, Operations 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Arkansas Nuclear One  
1448 S.R. 333 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
SUBJECT: ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNIT 1 - NRC INITIAL OPERATOR LICENSING 

EXAMINATION APPROVAL 05000313/2010301  
 
Dear Mr. Walsh: 
 
The purpose of this letter is to confirm the final arrangements for the upcoming operator 
licensing examinations at Arkansas Nuclear One, Unit 1.  
 
The NRC has completed its review of the operator license applications submitted in connection 
with this examination and separately provided a list of approved applicants to Randal Martin, 
Operations Training Superintendent.  Note that any examination waivers and application denials 
have been addressed in separate correspondence. 
 
The NRC has approved the subject examinations and hereby authorizes you to administer the 
written examination in accordance with NUREG-1021, "Operator Licensing Examination 
Standards for Power Reactors," Revision 9, Supplement 1, on March 5, 2010.  The NRC staff 
will administer the operating tests during the week of March 8, 2010.  This examination has 
undergone extensive review by my staff and representatives responsible for licensed operator 
training at your facility.  Based on this review, I have concluded that the examination meets the 
guidelines of NUREG-1021 for content, operational, and discrimination validity.  By 
administering this examination, you also agree that it meets NUREG-1021 guidelines, and is 
appropriate for measuring the qualifications of licensed operator applicants at your facility.  If 
you determine that this examination is not appropriate for licensing operators at your facility, do 
not administer the examination and contact me at (817) 860-8159. 
 
Please contact your Chief Examiner, Kelly Clayton, at (817) 860-8216, if you have any 
questions or identify any errors or changes in the license level (RO or SRO) or type of 
examination (partial or complete written examination and/or operating test) specified for each 
applicant. 
 
      Sincerely,  
 
      /RA/ 
 
      Mark S. Haire, Chief 

Operations Branch 
      Division of Reactor Safety 
 

 

UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
R E GI ON  I V

612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125
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Dockets:  50-313; 50-368 
Licenses:  DPR-51; NPF-6 
 
Enclosure:  ES-201-4 
 
cc w/enclosure: 
Randal Martin, Superintendent 
  Operations Training  
Arkansas Nuclear One 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
1448 S.R. 333 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
cc w/o enclosure: 
Senior Vice President 
  & Chief Operating Officer 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Thomas Palmisano 
Vice President, Oversight 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
David Bice 
Acting Manager, Licensing 
Arkansas Nuclear One 
1448 SR 333 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
Terrence A. Burke 
Associate General Counsel 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
1340 Echelon Parkway 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Jim E. Gibson 
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County Judge of Pope County 
100 West Main Street 
Russellville, AR  72801 
 
Arkansas Department of Health 
Radiation Control Section 
4815 West Markham Street, Slot 30 
Little Rock, AR  72205-3867 
 
David E. Maxwell, Director 
Arkansas Department of Emergency 
  Management, Bldg. 9501 
Camp Joseph T. Robinson 
North Little Rock, AR 72199 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards  
   Branch 
FEMA Region VI 
800 North Loop 288 
Federal Regional Center 
Denton, TX  76209 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Alfred.Sanchez@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Jeffrey.Josey@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Jeff.Rotton@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov) 
ANO Administrative Assistant (Vicki.High@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Kaly.Kalyanam@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ADAMS:    No      X Yes X SUNSI Review Complete Reviewer Initials: lah 
 X  Publicly Available X  Non-Sensitive 
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LAHurley KDClayton MSHaire  

/RA/ /RA/ /RA/  
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